

Sept. 4, 2018 For Immediate Release Contact: Stephanie Ramia communications@jlcharleston.org

JUNIOR LEAGUE OF CHARLESTON ANNOUNCES LEADERSHIP FOR 2018-2019

CHARLESTON, S.C. – The Junior League of Charleston (JLC), an organization of women celebrating its 95th anniversary, is pleased to announce its 2018-19 leadership team. The incoming board of directors and management team will oversee more than 1,000 members as they work together to fulfill its mission to promote voluntarism, develop the potential of women and improve the community through the effective action and leadership of trained volunteers.

The JLC teams with community partners and fellow nonprofits to address hunger and homelessness in the Lowcountry. Through a combination of volunteer hours and grants, the JLC estimates its impact at more than \$118,000 during the 2017-2018 league year alone. In addition, the JLC spearheads the JLC Diaper Bank, a year-round initiative collecting and distributing diapers to partner organizations to alleviate diaper need in the community.

Leading the organization are the following members:

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

President: Beth Bailey

Executive Vice President: Haywood Titchener

Treasurer: Cortney Kelman
Recording Secretary: Becca Weil
Director of Nominating: Amy Reynolds
Active Director at Large: Anne Jackson
Active Director at Large: Beth Meredith
Active Director at Large: Lisa Ward

Sustainer Director at Large: Cathy Nixon Heibel Sustainer Director at Large: Stephanie Tillerson

Immediate Past President: Alisa Brooks

MANAGEMENT TEAM

VP Communications: Liz Morris VP Community: Leslie Skinner VP Fundraising: Rebecca Wade

VP Finance: Jenna Canitz

VP Membership: Courtney Roldan VP Placement: Megan McComas



VP Sustainers: Janice Mullin

VP Training: Ann Treat

Management Team Assistant: Lauren Mann

###

About the Junior League of Charleston, Inc.

The Junior League of Charleston, Inc., is an organization of women committed to promoting voluntarism, developing potential of women, and improving the community through the effective action and leadership of trained volunteers. Its purpose is exclusively educational and charitable. The Junior League of Charleston reaches out to women of all races, religions and national origin who demonstrate an interest in and commitment to voluntarism. www.jlcharleston.org